- 1 HR42
- 2 197788-1
- 3 By Representative Gray
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-19

197788-1:n:03/11/2019:BH/bh LSA2019-863 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING SARAH TROVILLION GRAY FOR PROFESSIONAL 8 9 ACHIEVEMENTS. 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations are awarded to Sarah 11 Trovillion Gray for her remarkable career achievements at East 12 13 Alabama Medical Center; and WHEREAS, in 1975, Sarah earned her BA in Elementary 14 15 Education from Blackburn College; in 1978, she earned her MEd in Early Childhood Education from The University of Illinois; 16 17 and in 1986, she earned her BSN in Nursing from Auburn 18 University; and WHEREAS, she has served in various positions at East 19 20 Alabama Medical Center; from 1986 to 1988, she served as an 21 RN; from 1988 to 1994, she served as a Clinical Systems 22 Coordinator; from 1994 to 2001, she served as Manager of 23 Clinical Information Systems; from 2001 to 2010, she served as 24 the Director of Application Support; and from 2010 to 2019, 25 she served as Vice President, Information Technology; and 26 WHEREAS, Sarah has completed many major projects and 27 has had various accomplishments while working at East Alabama

Medical Center, including implementing the first 1 2 Order/Communications computer system in 1989; serving as Project Manager for implementation of McKesson STAR in 1998; 3 serving as Project Manager for implementation of Cerner 4 5 Millennium in 2005; serving as Project Manager for 6 implementation of Surginet in 2011; and serving as Executive 7 Sponsor for implementation of Cerner Revenue Cycle in 2017; 8 and

9 WHEREAS, Sarah has always been very passionate about 10 her work; she loves working with people and assisting them in 11 any way that she can; also, she has formed special bonds with 12 many other individuals at East Alabama Medical Center, 13 including doctors, co-workers, patients, and volunteers; 14 indeed, Sarah is a caring and hardworking woman with a passion 15 for helping others; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we hereby honor Sarah Trovillion Gray for her remarkable career achievements at East Alabama Medical Center, and we dedicate this resolution to her in sincerest tribute and praise.

Page 2